
                         OVERALL HALF MARATHON RESULTS 

                       2018 Lewis & Clark Half Marathon 

       Clarkston, Washington   10/20/2018   9:00 am   Sunny, 45 degrees. 

                         Directed by: Randy Cavanaugh 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.   24   Caleb Parker              MOSCOW, ID             27 M 1:24:00               

   2.  193   Sarah Guhl                COLORADO SPRINGS,      26 F 1:25:06               

   3.   59   Cody Kritzeck             PALOUSE, WA            32 M 1:28:14               

   4.   52   Puck Brecher              PULLMAN, WA            52 M 1:28:46               

   5.  182   Dave Ross                 BEAVERTON,             51 M 1:29:39               

   6.   58   Travis Volz               PULLMAN, WA            26 M 1:31:27               

   7.   30   Amber Brown               POTLATCH, ID           33 F 1:32:18               

   8.  198   Brian Johnson             LEWISTON,              33 M 1:33:43               

   9.   45   Darrah McCall             CLARKSTON, WA          34 F 1:34:24               

  10.  184   Hannah Gibbs              LEWISTON,              29 F 1:34:52               

  11.  147   James Mazzoni             SUN VALLEY, ID         51 M 1:37:47               

  12.  194   Brady Arnone              CLARKSTON,             25 M 1:38:57               

  13.  179   Brett Myers               PULLMAN,               48 M 1:39:14               

  14.  144   Chris Peery               WALLA WALLA, WA        54 M 1:39:53               

  15.  123   Ted Sharpe                CLARKSTON, WA          54 M 1:39:54               

  16.  139   Jacob Scoles              PRINCETON, ID          34 M 1:43:27               

  17.  172   Nic Grimm                 LEWISTON,              15 M 1:43:35               

  18.   99   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:44:38               

  19.  191   Weidong Cher              PULLMAN,               59 M 1:45:17               

  20.  148   Ava Mazzoni               SUN VALLEY, ID         20 F 1:45:24               

  21.  143   Jeff Rumney               MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:46:03               

  22.   82   Stacy Morrison            WALLA WALLA, WA        38 F 1:46:27               

  23.  134   Victor Cox                LEWISTON, ID           38 M 1:46:40               

  24.  188   Brian Hall                LEWISTON,              43 M 1:46:50               

  25.   55   Dan Fitzgerald            PULLMAN, WA            36 M 1:47:11               

  26.  114   Carl Borg                 PULLMAN, WA            28 M 1:47:14               

  27.   39   Keith Fulfs               COLFAX, WA             45 M 1:47:29               

  28.  196   Teri Calhoun              COLFAX,                54 F 1:48:49               

  29.  137   Jeremiah Nealon           MOSCOW, ID             37 M 1:49:12               

  30.   23   Sydney Parker             MOSCOW, ID             27 F 1:49:16               

  31.   66   Amy Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             37 F 1:49:54               

  32.   37   Andy Harman               ASOTIN, WA             40 M 1:50:34               

  33.  130   Karen Davis-Morris        PULLMAN, WA            56 F 1:50:45               

  34.   41   Jenni Gibb                CLARKSTON, WA          34 F 1:51:23               

  35.   62   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          42 M 1:52:12               

  36.   38   Lendl Meyer               MOSCOW, ID             31 M 1:52:35               

  37.  178   Rob Keefe                 POTLATCH,              42 M 1:52:51               

  38.  173   Tim Watkins               LEWISTON,              48 M 1:53:48               

  39.  105   Lucas Clements            LEWISTON, ID           09 M 1:53:58               

  40.  127   Jamie Coursey             LEWISTON, ID           38 F 1:54:15               

  41.   68   K Sivakumar               PULLMAN, WA            48 M 1:54:16               

  42.   78   Andrea Jolliff            LEWISTON, ID           32 F 1:54:22               

  43.  112   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           54 F 1:55:07               

  44.   79   Amy Knapp                 LEWISTON, ID           51 F 1:55:08               

  45.  190   Erin James                MOSCOW,                37 F 1:55:25               

  46.  177   Diana Hicke               MOSCOW,                51 F 1:56:20               

  47.  141   Mike Larson               LEWISTON, ID           48 M 1:56:39               

  48.   20   Montana Patton            MOSCOW, ID             27 M 1:56:52               

  49.  152   Taylor Marshall           LEWISTON,              32 M 1:57:01               

  50.  136   Matt Laybourn             LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:57:25               

  51.   64   Darryl Blume              NINE MILE FALLS, WA    39 M 1:57:39               

  52.  164   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW,                34 M 1:57:39               

  53.  189   Jodie Nicotra             MOSCOW,                45 F 1:57:46               

  54.  176   Kathy Beerman             MOSCOW,                64 F 1:57:54               

  55.   48   Tanya Joersz              LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:58:16               

  56.   96   Kathleen Gebhardt         PRINCETON, ID          65 F 1:58:41               



  57.  146   Andrea Mazzoni            SUN VALLEY, ID         51 F 1:59:09               

  58.   94   Maggie Davis              LEWISTON, ID           54 F 2:00:11               

  59.   77   Camille Harroun           LEWISTON, ID           28 F 2:00:32               

  60.  106   Amy Arlint                LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:01:50               

  61.   25   Cassie Baune              WEST RICHLAND, WA      18 F 2:02:49               

  62.   42   Christy Budd              SPOKANE, WA            47 F 2:04:00               

  63.   33   Joy Ulrich                LEWISTON, ID           41 F 2:04:55               

  64.   80   Jon Coats                 LEWISTON, ID           40 M 2:05:02               

  65.  133   Cindy Roberts-Hollon      SPOKANE, WA            50 F 2:06:24               

  66.  132   Kari Neff                 SPOKANE, WA            46 F 2:06:24               

  67.   91   Christopher Huff          LEWISTON, ID           35 M 2:06:55               

  68.   92   Tamara Huff               LEWISTON, ID           35 F 2:06:55               

  69.   46   Stephany Schumaker        CLARKSTON, WA          45 F 2:06:59               

  70.   90   Maren Mossman             PULLMAN, WA            28 F 2:07:18               

  71.   32   Thomas Parrish            SPOKANE, WA            55 M 2:09:31               

  72.  140   Alisa Savoy               PULLMAN, WA            42 F 2:11:11               

  73.   72   Stefan Yauchzee           MOSCOW, ID             39 M 2:11:13               

  74.   18   Andrea Ingram             MOSCOW, ID             51 F 2:11:51               

  75.   22   Bridget Pilcher           MOSCOW, ID             47 F 2:11:51               

  76.   40   Paige Sage                CLARKSTON, WA          27 F 2:12:45               

  77.   21   Lisa Tate                 MOSCOW, ID             39 F 2:13:27               

  78.   27   Jeneille Branen           MOSCOW, ID             41 F 2:13:28               

  79.   84   James Olson               CLARKSTON, WA          32 M 2:14:33               

  80.   69   Xiaoya Cheng              PULLMAN, WA            65 F 2:16:59               

  81.   43   Megan Warnock             CLARKSTON, WA          33 F 2:17:05               

  82.  115   Anna Henderson            MOSCOW, ID             35 F 2:18:22               

  83.  111   Doug Henderson            MOSCOW, ID             37 M 2:18:22               

  84.  157   Jonathan Harker           POMEROY,               44 M 2:19:17               

  85.   57   Rebecca Hawkins           SPOKANE, WA            48 F 2:19:57               

  86.   56   Douglas Hawkins           SPOKANE, WA            46 M 2:19:58               

  87.   95   Julie Daehn               NEDERLAND, CO          55 F 2:20:14               

  88.   98   Jean Wilcoxon             LEWISTON, ID           57 F 2:22:02               

  89.   75   Reionda Taylor            LEWISTON, ID           37 F 2:22:27               

  90.    2   Brenda Beech              KENNEWICK, WA          32 F 2:24:32               

  91.   34   Diana Grabner             RICHLAND, WA           27 F 2:25:06               

  92.   15   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          65 F 2:27:09               

  93.  192   Mandie Seubert            LEWISTON,              30 F 2:27:48               

  94.   67   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          53 F 2:28:39               

  95.   44   Jennifer Stout            SPOKANE, WA            35 F 2:30:02               

  96.  208   Elizabeth Booker          LEWISTON,              36 F 2:31:03               

  97.    8   Jarod Gunning             MEAD, WA               26 M 2:31:19               

  98.    6   John Gunning              DAVENPORT, WA          54 M 2:31:20               

  99.  100   Sue Dryg                  GRANGEVILLE, ID        71 F 2:31:30               

 100.   47   Erin Tippets              LEWISTON, ID           36 F 2:35:10               

 101.  153   Gina Whitman              PULLMAN,               56 F 2:35:32               

 102.  197   Tom Solden                CLARKSTON,             56 M 2:37:19               

 103.   87   Mark Davis                UNIONTOWN, WA          34 M 2:38:52               

 104.   88   Chivonne Mraz             CLARKSTON, WA          33 F 2:43:39               

 105.  135   Kristin Million           PULLMAN, WA            28 F 2:55:58               

 106.   97   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           56 M 2:59:33               

 107.   26   Kristina Cooper           OAKESDALE, WA          39 F 3:02:32               

 108.  121   Elizabeth Bogar           MOSCOW, ID             30 F 3:09:22               

 109.   65   Alisha Nielson            LEWISTON, ID           38 F 3:09:55      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          



                 OVERALL FEMALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  193   Sarah Guhl                COLORADO SPRINGS,      26 F 1:25:06  6:30 

   2.   30   Amber Brown               POTLATCH, ID           33 F 1:32:18  7:03 

   3.   45   Darrah McCall             CLARKSTON, WA          34 F 1:34:24  7:13 

 

                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   25   Cassie Baune              WEST RICHLAND, WA      18 F 2:02:49  9:23 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  184   Hannah Gibbs              LEWISTON,              29 F 1:34:52  7:15 

   2.  148   Ava Mazzoni               SUN VALLEY, ID         20 F 1:45:24  8:03 

   3.   23   Sydney Parker             MOSCOW, ID             27 F 1:49:16  8:21 

   4.   77   Camille Harroun           LEWISTON, ID           28 F 2:00:32  9:12 

   5.   90   Maren Mossman             PULLMAN, WA            28 F 2:07:18  9:43 

   6.   40   Paige Sage                CLARKSTON, WA          27 F 2:12:45 10:08 

   7.   34   Diana Grabner             RICHLAND, WA           27 F 2:25:06 11:05 

   8.  135   Kristin Million           PULLMAN, WA            28 F 2:55:58 13:26 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   82   Stacy Morrison            WALLA WALLA, WA        38 F 1:46:27  8:08 

   2.   66   Amy Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             37 F 1:49:54  8:23 

   3.   41   Jenni Gibb                CLARKSTON, WA          34 F 1:51:23  8:30 

   4.  127   Jamie Coursey             LEWISTON, ID           38 F 1:54:15  8:43 

   5.   78   Andrea Jolliff            LEWISTON, ID           32 F 1:54:22  8:44 

   6.  190   Erin James                MOSCOW,                37 F 1:55:25  8:49 

   7.  106   Amy Arlint                LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:01:50  9:18 

   8.   92   Tamara Huff               LEWISTON, ID           35 F 2:06:55  9:41 

   9.   21   Lisa Tate                 MOSCOW, ID             39 F 2:13:27 10:11 

  10.   43   Megan Warnock             CLARKSTON, WA          33 F 2:17:05 10:28 

  11.  115   Anna Henderson            MOSCOW, ID             35 F 2:18:22 10:34 

  12.   75   Reionda Taylor            LEWISTON, ID           37 F 2:22:27 10:52 

  13.    2   Brenda Beech              KENNEWICK, WA          32 F 2:24:32 11:02 

  14.  192   Mandie Seubert            LEWISTON,              30 F 2:27:48 11:17 

  15.   44   Jennifer Stout            SPOKANE, WA            35 F 2:30:02 11:27 

  16.  208   Elizabeth Booker          LEWISTON,              36 F 2:31:03 11:32 

  17.   47   Erin Tippets              LEWISTON, ID           36 F 2:35:10 11:51 

  18.   88   Chivonne Mraz             CLARKSTON, WA          33 F 2:43:39 12:29 

  19.   26   Kristina Cooper           OAKESDALE, WA          39 F 3:02:32 13:56 

  20.  121   Elizabeth Bogar           MOSCOW, ID             30 F 3:09:22 14:27 

  21.   65   Alisha Nielson            LEWISTON, ID           38 F 3:09:55 14:30 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  189   Jodie Nicotra             MOSCOW,                45 F 1:57:46  8:59 

   2.   48   Tanya Joersz              LEWISTON, ID           49 F 1:58:16  9:02 

   3.   42   Christy Budd              SPOKANE, WA            47 F 2:04:00  9:28 

   4.   33   Joy Ulrich                LEWISTON, ID           41 F 2:04:55  9:32 

   5.  132   Kari Neff                 SPOKANE, WA            46 F 2:06:24  9:39 

   6.   46   Stephany Schumaker        CLARKSTON, WA          45 F 2:06:59  9:42 



   7.  140   Alisa Savoy               PULLMAN, WA            42 F 2:11:11 10:01 

   8.   22   Bridget Pilcher           MOSCOW, ID             47 F 2:11:51 10:04 

   9.   27   Jeneille Branen           MOSCOW, ID             41 F 2:13:28 10:11 

  10.   57   Rebecca Hawkins           SPOKANE, WA            48 F 2:19:57 10:41 

                                                                     Page 1 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  196   Teri Calhoun              COLFAX,                54 F 1:48:49  8:18 

   2.  130   Karen Davis-Morris        PULLMAN, WA            56 F 1:50:45  8:27 

   3.  112   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           54 F 1:55:07  8:47 

   4.   79   Amy Knapp                 LEWISTON, ID           51 F 1:55:08  8:47 

   5.  177   Diana Hicke               MOSCOW,                51 F 1:56:20  8:53 

   6.  146   Andrea Mazzoni            SUN VALLEY, ID         51 F 1:59:09  9:06 

   7.   94   Maggie Davis              LEWISTON, ID           54 F 2:00:11  9:11 

   8.  133   Cindy Roberts-Hollon      SPOKANE, WA            50 F 2:06:24  9:39 

   9.   18   Andrea Ingram             MOSCOW, ID             51 F 2:11:51 10:04 

  10.   95   Julie Daehn               NEDERLAND, CO          55 F 2:20:14 10:42 

  11.   98   Jean Wilcoxon             LEWISTON, ID           57 F 2:22:02 10:51 

  12.   67   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          53 F 2:28:39 11:21 

  13.  153   Gina Whitman              PULLMAN,               56 F 2:35:32 11:52 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  176   Kathy Beerman             MOSCOW,                64 F 1:57:54  9:00 

   2.   96   Kathleen Gebhardt         PRINCETON, ID          65 F 1:58:41  9:04 

   3.   69   Xiaoya Cheng              PULLMAN, WA            65 F 2:16:59 10:27 

   4.   15   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          65 F 2:27:09 11:14 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 70 - 79 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  100   Sue Dryg                  GRANGEVILLE, ID        71 F 2:31:30 11:34 

                                                                     Page 1 

 



                  OVERALL MALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   24   Caleb Parker              MOSCOW, ID             27 M 1:24:00  6:25 

   2.   59   Cody Kritzeck             PALOUSE, WA            32 M 1:28:14  6:44 

   3.   52   Puck Brecher              PULLMAN, WA            52 M 1:28:46  6:47 

                            MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                       2018 Lewis & Clark Half Marathon 

       Clarkston, Washington   10/20/2018   9:00 am   Sunny, 45 degrees. 

                         Directed by: Randy Cavanaugh 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  105   Lucas Clements            LEWISTON, ID           09 M 1:53:58  8:42 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  172   Nic Grimm                 LEWISTON,              15 M 1:43:35  7:55 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   58   Travis Volz               PULLMAN, WA            26 M 1:31:27  6:59 

   2.  194   Brady Arnone              CLARKSTON,             25 M 1:38:57  7:33 

   3.  114   Carl Borg                 PULLMAN, WA            28 M 1:47:14  8:11 

   4.   20   Montana Patton            MOSCOW, ID             27 M 1:56:52  8:55 

   5.    8   Jarod Gunning             MEAD, WA               26 M 2:31:19 11:33 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  198   Brian Johnson             LEWISTON,              33 M 1:33:43  7:09 

   2.  139   Jacob Scoles              PRINCETON, ID          34 M 1:43:27  7:54 

   3.  134   Victor Cox                LEWISTON, ID           38 M 1:46:40  8:09 

   4.   55   Dan Fitzgerald            PULLMAN, WA            36 M 1:47:11  8:11 

   5.  137   Jeremiah Nealon           MOSCOW, ID             37 M 1:49:12  8:20 

   6.   38   Lendl Meyer               MOSCOW, ID             31 M 1:52:35  8:36 

   7.  152   Taylor Marshall           LEWISTON,              32 M 1:57:01  8:56 

   8.   64   Darryl Blume              NINE MILE FALLS, WA    39 M 1:57:39  8:59 

   9.  164   Ryan Lisher               MOSCOW,                34 M 1:57:39  8:59 

  10.   91   Christopher Huff          LEWISTON, ID           35 M 2:06:55  9:41 

  11.   72   Stefan Yauchzee           MOSCOW, ID             39 M 2:11:13 10:01 

  12.   84   James Olson               CLARKSTON, WA          32 M 2:14:33 10:16 

  13.  111   Doug Henderson            MOSCOW, ID             37 M 2:18:22 10:34 

  14.   87   Mark Davis                UNIONTOWN, WA          34 M 2:38:52 12:08 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  179   Brett Myers               PULLMAN,               48 M 1:39:14  7:35 

   2.   99   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:44:38  7:59 

   3.  188   Brian Hall                LEWISTON,              43 M 1:46:50  8:09 

   4.   39   Keith Fulfs               COLFAX, WA             45 M 1:47:29  8:12 

   5.   37   Andy Harman               ASOTIN, WA             40 M 1:50:34  8:26 

   6.   62   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          42 M 1:52:12  8:34 



   7.  178   Rob Keefe                 POTLATCH,              42 M 1:52:51  8:37 

   8.  173   Tim Watkins               LEWISTON,              48 M 1:53:48  8:41 

   9.   68   K Sivakumar               PULLMAN, WA            48 M 1:54:16  8:43 

  10.  141   Mike Larson               LEWISTON, ID           48 M 1:56:39  8:54 

  11.  136   Matt Laybourn             LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:57:25  8:58 

  12.   80   Jon Coats                 LEWISTON, ID           40 M 2:05:02  9:33 

  13.  157   Jonathan Harker           POMEROY,               44 M 2:19:17 10:38 

  14.   56   Douglas Hawkins           SPOKANE, WA            46 M 2:19:58 10:41 

                                                                     Page 1 

  



 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  182   Dave Ross                 BEAVERTON,             51 M 1:29:39  6:51 

   2.  147   James Mazzoni             SUN VALLEY, ID         51 M 1:37:47  7:28 

   3.  144   Chris Peery               WALLA WALLA, WA        54 M 1:39:53  7:38 

   4.  123   Ted Sharpe                CLARKSTON, WA          54 M 1:39:54  7:38 

   5.  191   Weidong Cher              PULLMAN,               59 M 1:45:17  8:02 

   6.  143   Jeff Rumney               MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:46:03  8:06 

   7.   32   Thomas Parrish            SPOKANE, WA            55 M 2:09:31  9:53 

   8.    6   John Gunning              DAVENPORT, WA          54 M 2:31:20 11:33 

   9.  197   Tom Solden                CLARKSTON,             56 M 2:37:19 12:00 

  10.   97   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           56 M 2:59:33 13:42 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 70 - 79  ** NONE ** 
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 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 80 - 99  ** NONE ** 



 




